
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMM. DIVISION MATTERS (L) NO. 18965 OF 2025

M/s. R & B Infra Project Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

CMA Creations Private Limited & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Anand Pai, a/w Sahil Sayyed, i/b Mhatre Law Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gajendra Jadhav, for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JULY 29, 2025

ORDER :

1. Mr. Jadhav, Learned Advocate for the Respondent has entered appearance and accepts notice. Let a reply be filed no later than August 13, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by August 19, 2025.
2. Stand over to ***August 20, 2025.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]