

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 216 OF 2023**

R And B Infra Project Private Limited

...Petitioner

***Versus***

Cma Creations Private Limited & Ors

...Respondents

-----

Mr. Sushil Inamdar i/b Mr. Jadhav for Respondents.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.**

- 1 Learned Counsel for the Appellant is today stated to be in some difficulty.
- 2 Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**