

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 216 OF 2023

R And B Infra Project Private Limited

Cin No U45200mh2005ptc154006

...Petitioner

Versus

Cma Creations Private Limited & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Anand Pai i/b Mhatre Law Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. Gajendra Jadhav for Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 I am not presently issuing notice to Respondent No. 2, in view of the assurance given by the learned counsel for the Respondents that he shall remain present before this Court on 30th April 2026.

2 Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, very fairly, submits that the Petition is not being pressed against Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, since the Consent Terms have been executed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The statement is accepted.

3 Accordingly, the Petition as against Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 stands dismissed.

4 Stand over to 30th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]