

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 216 OF 2023

R And B Infra Project Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

CMA Creations Private Limited & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Anand Pai a/w Mr. Sachin Mhatre, Mr. Sahil Sayyed and Ms. Lavanya Panickar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gajendra Jadhav a/w Mr. Jitendra Jadhav, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Paresh Rao, Respondent No.2, present in person.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Respondent No.2 is present in Court.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 accepts that there have been defaults on the part of Respondent No.2 but submits that Respondent No.2 now proposes to make good the default and therefore to enable him to inform the Court in what manner the same will be done.
3. It is made clear that, on the next date, Respondent No.2 shall remain personally present in Court.
4. Stand over to **7th May 2026** for direction.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]