

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 216 OF 2023

R And B Infra Project Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Cma Creations Private Limited & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Anand Rai a/w Mr. Sachin Mhatre, Ms Rishika Sayyed, Ms Lavanya Panicker
for Petitioner.

Mr. Gajendra Jadhav for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Paresh Rao, Respondent No.2 present in person.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.

1 The offer made by Respondent today pursuant to the last order, is not
acceptable to the Petitioner.

2 List the matter for hearing on merits on 9th July 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]